

**CS No.848/19**

**SOUTH ASIAN HOSPITALITY SERVICES PVT L Vs. BRIG (RETD)  
SUKHJIT SINGH MVC**

03.09.2021

Present: Sh.Vinay Sheoran Adv. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.  
Ld. Counsel submits that steps are yet to be taken.  
Last order be complied afresh.  
Put up for further proceedings on **04.12.2021**.

**(MUNISH MARKAN)**  
**Additional District Judge-03**  
**Patiala House Courts, New Delhi**  
**03.09.2021**