

CS 848/19

**SOUTH ASIAN HOSPITALITY SERVICES PVT L Vs. BRIG (RETD)
SUKHJIT SINGH MVC**

09.03.2022

Present: Sh. Vijay Pratap, Ld counsel for the plaintiff through VC.
Sh. Madhur Sapra, Ld counsel for the defendant.

The written statement on behalf of the defendant has been filed.

The copy of the WS is stated to have been supplied to Ld counsel
for plaintiff.

Put for completion of pleadings/filing of affidavit of admission and
denial of documents/framing of issues on **22.09.2022**.

(Manish Khurana)
Additional District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
09.03.2022