

CS 848/19

**SOUTH ASIAN HOSPITALITY SERVICES PVT L Vs. BRIG (RETD)
SUKHJIT SINGH MVC**

22.09.2022

Present: None for the plaintiff.

Sh. Madhur Sapra, Ld counsel for the defendant.

An application u/O 7 Rule 11 CPC was filed by the defendant in between the dates of hearing. Copy already supplied.

Plaintiff is granted one last opportunity to file the reply to the said application.

Relist the matter for arguments now on **07.02.2023**.

(Gaurav Rao)
Additional District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
22.09.2022