

**CS 848/19**  
**SOUTH ASIAN HOSPITALITY SERVICES PVT L**  
**Vs.**  
**BRIG (RETD)SUKHJIT SINGH MVC**

**07.02.2023**

Present: Sh. Varun Garg and Ms. Pankhuri, Ld. Counsels for  
the plaintiff.

Sh. Madhur Sapra, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Reply was filed on behalf of plaintiff to the  
application of defendant under Order VII Rule 11 CPC on  
06.02.2023. Copy supplied. Reply is accompanied with certain  
documents. Copy supplied.

An application has been filed on behalf of plaintiff  
under Order VI Rule 17 CPC seeking amendment of plaint. Copy  
supplied.

Put up for reply/arguments on the application filed  
today as well as arguments on application under Order VII Rule  
11 CPC on 30.03.2023.

**(Gaurav Rao)**  
**Additional District Judge-03**  
**Patiala House Courts, New Delhi**  
**07.02.2023**