

CS No. 848/19

**South Asian Hospitality Service Pvt. Ltd. Vs. Brig. (Retd)
Sukhjit Singh MVC**

31.03.2023

**File taken up today as 30.03.2023 was declared
holiday on account of Ramnavami.**

Present: Ld. Counsel Sh. Shubham Paliwal for the plaintiff.

Ld. Counsel Sh. Madhur Sapra for the defendant.

Reply filed by the defendant to the application filed
by the plaintiff under Order 6 Rule 17 CPC.

Deficient court fees filed by the plaintiff. Same is
taken on record.

At this stage, parties submit that they want to
explore chances of settlement of present dispute amongst
themselves.

Relist the matter for settlement, failing which for
further proceedings on merits now on 06.07.2023.

(Gaurav Rao)
Additional District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
31.03.2023