

CS No.848/19  
South Asian Hospitality Services Pvt L Vs. Brig (Retd)  
Sukhjit Singh MVC

26.09.2024

Present : Mr. Varun Garg, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.  
Mr. Madhur Sapra, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Ld. Counsels submit that the parties are still trying to arrive at a settlement.

At joint request, matter is adjourned to 31.01.2025.

(Shirish Aggarwal)  
District Judge-03  
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi  
26.09.2024