

CS No. 848/19

SOUTH ASIAN HOSPITALITY SERVICES PVT L Vs. BRIG
(RETD) SUKHJIT SINGH MVC

19.12.2025

Present: Ms. Nishpreha Mittal, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff
through VC.

Ms. Madhu Sapra, Ld. Counsel for defendant
through VC.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsels for the parties that
settlement talks are going on.

Put up for confirmation of settlement, if any/further
proceedings on 16.03.2026.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
19.12.2025