

CS 848/19
SOUTH ASIAN HOSPITALITY SERVICES PVT L Vs. BRIG
(RETD) SUKHJIT SINGH MVC

16.03.2026

Present: Ms. Kinjal Sharma, Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff
through VC.

Mr. Madhur Sapra, Ld. Counsel for defendant
through VC.

Pursuant to query, it is submitted on behalf of parties that matter could not be settled by way of mediation. Id. counsel for defendant stated that application moved by the defendant u/O 7 Rule 11 of CPC and the subsequent application u/O 6 Rule 17 moved on behalf of plaintiff are pending for disposal. Adjournment sought on behalf of plaintiff on the ground that main counsel is busy in Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

To come up for arguments on above applications on
17.08.2026.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
16.03.2026